

P.O. Box 284 Naugatuck, CT 06770

Bequest Information

BACKGROUND:

Foster and Forever Pet Rescue is a non-profit rescue that was founded in 2011 and we have been working since then to improve the lives of abandoned, abused and homeless animals by serving as an umbrella under which foster homes will provide care for homeless animals until loving permanent homes can be found.

WHAT WE DO:

We provide spay/neuter services, ALL necessary medical care, as well as food and supplies and find foster homes to care for the animals we rescue, until we are able to find them forever homes.

WHAT CAN YOU DO?

Remembering Foster and Forever Pet Rescue in your *Will is a wonderful way to express your love and concern for animals that pass through our rescue's doors and allows your hopes and dreams for animals in need to continue beyond your lifetime.

WHAT'S NEEDED:

Besides your love of animals, the following information will be required when preparing your Will or other planned giving:

- 1. Spell out the entire name of the organization: Foster and Forever Pet Rescue, Inc.
- 2. Include our permanent address: PO Box 284; Naugatuck, CT 06770
- List Foster and Forever Pet Rescue's tax-exempt Federal tax ID# 47-3012037

^{*}Without a Will, your property will be distributed as outlined by the laws of the state without regard for your personal wishes and desires.